

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)

Addendum No. 1 Dated 25.09.2014
Addendum / Amendments to the Bid Documents for

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF TRAIN PROTECTION & WARNING SYSTEM (TPWS) FOR REWARI – JNPT SECTION (Combined for Phase 1 and Phase 2) INCLUDING TESTING AND COMMISSIONING ON DESIGN-BUILD LUMP SUM PRICE BASIS OF WESTERN DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR

TRAIN PROTECTION AND WARNING SYSTEM WORKS CONTRACT
Rewari – Makarpura of Phase 1 and Makarpura - JNPT of Phase 2

Ref. : ICB No. ST P-5A

Sl. No.	Vol. No.	Section No.	Page No.	Clause No.	Item	Addendum / Amendments to the Bid Documents
1.	Vol III	9	22	5.8.1(b)iii	Level crossing gates	Replace the existing Clause with “64 Nos. in Vadodara – JNPT main line section.”
2.	IV	10	304 of 309 to 307 of 309	3.2.2, 3.2.3 & 3.2.4	List of Level crossings in areas of CTP-13, CTP-12 & CTP-11	Replace the existing list of level crossings in clauses 3.2.2, 3.2.3 & 3.2.4 with list as per Attachment: Addm 1-1.
3.	II	8	136	27.2.3	Manufacture and delivery of spare parts and consumables	In the first line of the Clause, replace the word “design” with “service”.

Sl. No.	Vol. No.	Section No.	Page No.	Clause No.	Item	Addendum / Amendments to the Bid Documents
4.	II	8	136	27.2.4	Manufacture and delivery of spare parts and consumables	In the second and third lines of the Clause, replace the word “design” with “service”.
5.	II	8	136	27.2.5	Manufacture and delivery of spare parts and consumables	In the second line of the Clause, replace the word “design” with “service”.
6.	Vol III	9	2 of Annex-6	3.2(5)	Location of IMDs & Sub Depots	Table: Tentative Location of Depots may be replaced with updated table given in Attachment Addm 1-2.
7.	Vol III	9	17	5.3.1 (2) j-ii	Balise cable	User requirements given in 3 rd column may be replaced with the following: (a) P5A Contractor shall advise maximum workable length of cable. (b) This cable shall have only one pair without any spare core.
8.	Vol II	8	Appendix 12: Page 1 of 7	1.1	Scope of work Temporary Works	In the third line of the clause 1.1 words “the Engineer and the Employer” are deleted
9.	Vol II	8	Appendix 12: Page 2 of 7	3.1	Contractor’s site offices	In the fourth line of the clause 3.1 replace the words “within 140 days after the Commencement Date” with words “well in advance of the commencement date of any physical work for the concerned section”

Sl. No.	Vol. No.	Section No.	Page No.	Clause No.	Item	Addendum / Amendments to the Bid Documents
10.	I Part 1/2	2	49	In the Qualification Criteria Table 2.3: Financial Situation (i) Sub-factor 2.3.2 (Av. Annual Procurement / Construction Turnover) and (ii) Sub-factor 2.3.3 (Financial Resources)	Percentage qualifying criteria for "Each Partner" and "At least One Partner"	(i) In the 5 th Column for "Each Partner" against the Sub-Factor 2.3.2 and 2.3.3, replace the words "Fifteen per cent" with "Twenty Five per cent" (ii) In the 6 th Column for "At least One Partner" against the Sub-Factor 2.3.2 and 2.3.3, replace the words "Thirty per cent" with "Forty per cent"
11.	I Part 1/2	7	175	Sub-clause 1(c)	Contractor's Warranty	Replace the words "the last Section of the Works" as appearing at the end of Sub-clause 1(c) with "each part of the Works as specified in the ATB 1.1.3.7"
12.	Vol III	9	12	3.5.1	FRACAS	Replace the Clause as under: "The P5 Contractor shall establish a Failure Reporting and Corrective Action System (FRACAS) to demonstrate compliance with specified system and equipment reliability. It shall be a database system containing fields similar (but not limited to) "Signal failure Register" and facility to generate Management Reports as per requirement of Engineer/Employer. The P5A Contractor shall provide TPWS inputs to this system and supplement the same with hardware/ software, if required, and use it for similar purpose in coordination with P5 Contractor."